

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4323 of 2024

Abhijeet Roy Choudhary **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

31.07.2024	<p>Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate and Ms. Ritika Dubey, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Panel Lawyer for the respondents/State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, respondents may file reply.</p> <p>Parties are directed to complete the pleadings.</p> <p>Also heard on I. A. No. 1, application seeking exemption from filing of typed copies, is dismissed.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file legible copies of the faint pages within a period of 14 working days failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>