



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4323 of 2024

ABHIJEET ROY CHOUDHARY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/5071/2024

Order Sheet

01/04/2026	<p>Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shakshi Chhabra, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Addl. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State submits that the counsel to whom file is allotted, due to some personal difficulty, is not available today and prays for short time.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the State, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>