

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4323 of 2024**ABHIJEET ROY CHOUDHARY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**WPS/5071/2024****Order Sheet**

10/04/2026	<p>Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate along with Ms. Sakshi Chhabra, Advocate and Ms. Kajal Chandra, Advocate for the Petitioner(s).</p> <p>Mr. Yashwant Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the Respondents/State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Respondents/State submits that he may be granted further time to make his submission and prays for listing of this case on 15.04.2026.</p> <p>In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Respondents/State, list this case on 15.04.2026 (Wednesday).</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
Dey	